A/ 581-40

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 0 AUG 2004

8-20-04

01-28-2005

Attorney Docket No.: 53262-20083.00

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	F					F COMMERCE ademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1 32	102928	204	1	0/50	15154
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents			ached original do	cuments or c	opy thereof
Name of conveying party(in)	es):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving	ing party(ie:	s)
Tilmann B. WALK and Martin	DOSTLER		Name: Metano		Co. KGaA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(attached?	(ies)	Yes x No	10589 Berlin- GERMANY	-Charlottenburg	I	
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
x Assignment	Merge	er				
Security Agreement Other	Chan	ge of Name				
Execution Date: Fe	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:					
4. Application number(s) or page 1	atent numb	er(s):	-			
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s):	ner with a new	application, the ex	ecution date of the ne	•	February	24, 2003
5. Name and address of party to		numbers attache	<u> </u>	x No		
concerning document should	6. Total number of patents involv		and 	1		
Name: James Remenick MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP			7. Total fee (37	•	\$	40.00
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd., Suite 300			Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
			8. Deposit accou	unt number:		
	State: Zi _l VA 22	p: 102		03-1952		
- IVICLEATI	VA 22		(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if	paying by dep	osit account)
		DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.)		
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	and belief, t ocument.	he foregoing infe	mation is true and	d correct and a	ny attached	сору
James Remenick, Reg. N	lo. 36,902	(/		•	August 20	0. 2004
Name of Person Sig	ning		Signature		Date	
Total number of pa	ages including	cover sheet, attend	ments, and document	ts: 3		
(24/2504 SNAJAKRO 00000108 0311 /A-76651	952 19505	164				
F1:8081 40,39 04)				

PATENT REEL: 016192 FRAME: 0437

Assignment of Application

0593000008

WHEREAS, I (WE)

Tilmann B. Walk, Bismarckstraße 40, 10627 Berlin, Germany Citizen of Germany Martin Dostler, Auf der Lichtung 69, 16761 Henningsdorf, Germany Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MASS SPECTROMETRY PROCESS FOR ANALYZING SUBSTANCE MIXTUREST

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

, filed

), and

WHEREAS, Metanomics GmbH & Co. KGaA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 10589 Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP, 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD, SUITE 300, McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3915, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

pdusass001 - 2

0593000008

24. Feb. 2003 Signature of Inventor:

24. Feb. 2003

Signature of Inventor: Haski Bl Martin Dostler